P \$40.00 26757

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Irish Water Resources Limited		05/31/2007	CORPORATION: IRELAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Breeo Foods Limited	
Street Address:	Unit 5100, Cork Airport Business Park	
Internal Address:	Kinsdale Road	
City:	County Cork	
State/Country:	IRELAND	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: IRELAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2675744	BLARNEY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)382-0888

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-382-0700

Email: glevy@ostrolenk.com

Correspondent Name: OSTROLENK, FABER, GERB & SOFFEN, LLP

Address Line 1: 1180 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 2: 7th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: T/259-30-V4480

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Ostrolenk, Faber, Gerb & Soffen, LLP

Address Line 1: 1180 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 2: 7th Floor

TRADEMARK REEL: 003573 FRAME: 0391

900080883

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert C. Faber			
Signature:	/robertcfaber/			
Date:	07/03/2007			
Total Attachments: 1 source=00850877#page1.tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 003573 FRAME: 0392

8/259-1

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Irish Water Resources Limited, an Irish Corporation organized and existing under the laws of Ireland, of Fermoy Road, Mitchelstown, County Cork, Republic of Ireland (hereinafter called the Assignor), is the registered proprietor of the trade mark which is the subject of the following registration in the U.S. Patent and Trade Mark Office:

REG. NO.	TRADEMARK	ISSUED	
2,675,744	BLARNEY	January 21 2003	

AND, WHEREAS, Breco Foods Limited, an Irish Corporation, organized and existing under the laws of Ireland, whose principal office and place of business is at Unit 5100, Cork Airport Business Park, Kinsale Road, County Cork, Republic of Ireland (hereinafter called the promise Assignee), is desirous of acquiring said mark, and the registration thereof; Burner Britain Burner Burner Burner Burner Burner

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto the said Assignee all of its rights, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, and the registration thereof.

Executed on behalf of

RISH WATER RESOURCES BREEO FOODS LIMITED

LIMITED

Name JOHN WALSH

Title: DIZEGOR

graphs and painting the Date: May 31 2007

Executed on behalf of

Name: DETEN O'

Title: DIMETOR:

TRADEMARK REEL: 003573 FRAME: 0393

RECORDED: 07/03/2007